
PISUAR 

[PL] Instrukcja montażu [EN] Assembly Instructions [DE] Montageanleitung [FR] Instructions de montage [IT] Istruzioni di montaggio 
[ES] Instrucciones de montaje [NL] Montage-instructies [RU] Инструкция по монтажу [SV] Monteringsanvisning [NO] 
Monteringsanvisning [DA] Monteringsvejledning [FI] Asennusohje [CS] Montážní návod [PT] Instruções de montagem [HU] Szerelési 
útmutató [RO] Instrucțiuni de montaj [EL] Οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης [SK] Návod na montáž [UK] Інструкція з монтажу [HR] Upute za 
montažu [LT] Montavimo instrukcija [BG] Инструкция за монтаж [SL] Navodila za montažo [LV] Montāžas instrukcija [ET] 
Paigaldusjuhend [SR] Упутство за монтажу [IS] Samsetningarleiðbeiningar [SQ] Udhëzime për montim [MK] Инструкции за монтажа 
[MT] Istruzzjonijiet għall-assemblaġġ
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1.1 [PL] Zamontuj uchwyty trzymające pisuar do ściany. [EN] Install the 
brackets holding the urinal to the wall. [DE] Montieren Sie die 
Halterungen, die das Urinal an der Wand befestigen. [FR] Installez les 
supports fixant l'urinoir au mur. [IT] Monta i supporti che fissano il pissoir 
al muro. [ES] Instale los soportes que sujetan el urinario a la pared. [NL] 
Monteer de beugels die het urinoir aan de muur bevestigen. [RU] 
Установите крепления, держащие писсуар на стене. [SV] Montera 
fästena som håller urinoaren på väggen. [NO] Monter festene som holder 
urinalet til veggen. [DA] Monter beslagene, der holder urinalet til væggen. 
[FI] Asenna kiinnikkeet, jotka pitävät pisuaarin seinässä. [CS] Namontujte 
držáky držící pisoár ke stěně. [PT] Instale os suportes que fixam o urinol 
à parede. [HU] Szerelje fel a piszoárt a falhoz rögzítő tartókat. [RO] 
Montați suporturile care țin pisoarul pe perete. [EL] Τοποθετήστε τις 
βάσεις που κρατούν το ουρητήριο στον τοίχο. [SK] Namontujte držiaky, 
ktoré držia pisoár na stene. [UK] Встановіть кріплення, що тримають 
пісуар до стіни. [HR] Postavite držače koji drže pisoar na zidu. [LT] 
Sumontuokite laikiklius, laikančius pisuarą prie sienos. [BG] Монтирайте 
скобите, които държат писоара към стената. [SL] Namestite nosilce, ki 
držijo pisoar na steni. [LV] Uzstādiet stiprinājumus, kas tur pisuāru pie 
sienas. [ET] Paigaldage klambrid, mis hoiavad pissuaari seina küljes. 
[SR] Postavite nosače koji drže pisoar na zidu. [IS] Settu upp festingarnar 
sem halda klósettinu við vegginn. [SQ] Instaloni mbajtëset që mbajnë 
pisuarin në mur. [MK] Монтирајте ги држачите кои го држат писоарот 
на ѕидот. [MT] Installa l-parentesi li jżommu l-urinar mal-ħajt. 
 
2.1 [PL] Ranty na których należy osadzić pisuar. [EN] The edges on which 
the urinal should be mounted. [DE] Die Kanten, auf denen das Urinal 
montiert werden soll. [FR] Les bords sur lesquels l'urinoir doit être monté. 
[IT] I bordi su cui deve essere montato il pissoir. [ES] Los bordes en los 
que se debe montar el urinario. [NL] De randen waarop het urinoir moet 
worden gemonteerd. [RU] Края, на которых должен быть установлен 
писсуар. [SV] Kanterna där urinoaren ska monteras. [NO] Kantene der 
urinalet skal monteres. [DA] Kanterne, hvor urinalet skal monteres. [FI] 
Reunat, joille pisuaari tulisi asentaa. [CS] Hrany, na které je třeba umístit 
pisoár. [PT] As bordas nas quais o urinol deve ser montado. [HU] A 
peremek, amelyeken a piszoárt rögzíteni kell. [RO] Marginile pe care 
trebuie montat pisoarul. [EL] Οι άκρες στις οποίες πρέπει να τοποθετηθεί 
το ουρητήριο. [SK] Hrany, na ktorých treba osadiť pisoár. [UK] Краї, на 
яких слід встановити пісуар. [HR] Rubovi na koje treba postaviti pisoar. 
[LT] Briaunos, ant kurių reikia sumontuoti pisuarą. [BG] Ръбовете, на 
които трябва да се монтира писоарът. [SL] Robovi, na katerih je treba 
namestiti pisoar. [LV] Malas, uz kurām jāuzstāda pisuārs. [ET] Servad, 
kuhu pissuaar tuleb paigaldada. [SR] Ивице на које треба поставити 
писоар. [IS] Brúnirnar sem setja á klósettið. [SQ] Skajet ku duhet të 
montohet pisuari. [MK] Рабови на кои треба да се монтира писоарот. 
[MT] It-truf li fuqihom għandu jiġi mmuntat l-urinar. 
 
3.1 [PL] Średnica zewnętrzna: 56mm Średnica wewnętrzna: 51mm. [EN] 
Outer diameter: 56mm Inner diameter: 51mm. [DE] Außendurchmesser: 
56mm Innendurchmesser: 51mm. [FR] Diamètre extérieur: 56mm 
Diamètre intérieur: 51mm. [IT] Diametro esterno: 56mm Diametro interno: 
51mm. [ES] Diámetro exterior: 56mm Diámetro interior: 51mm. [NL] 
Buitenste diameter: 56mm Binnenste diameter: 51mm. [RU] Внешний 
диаметр: 56мм Внутренний диаметр: 51мм. [SV] Ytterdiameter: 56mm 
Innerdiameter: 51mm. [NO] Ytre diameter: 56mm Indre diameter: 51mm. 
[DA] Udvendig diameter: 56mm Indvendig diameter: 51mm. [FI] 
Ulkohalkaisija: 56mm Sisähalkaisija: 51mm. [CS] Vnější průměr: 56mm 
Vnitřní průměr: 51mm. [PT] Diâmetro externo: 56mm Diâmetro interno: 
51mm. [HU] Külső átmérő: 56mm Belső átmérő: 51mm. [RO] Diametru 
exterior: 56mm Diametru interior: 51mm. [EL] Εξωτερική διάμετρος: 
56mm Εσωτερική διάμετρος: 51mm. [SK] Vonkajší priemer: 56mm 
Vnútorný priemer: 51mm. [UK] Зовнішній діаметр: 56мм Внутрішній 
діаметр: 51мм. [HR] Vanjski promjer: 56mm Unutarnji promjer: 51mm. 
[LT] Išorinis skersmuo: 56mm Vidinis skersmuo: 51mm. [BG] Външен 
диаметър: 56мм Вътрешен диаметър: 51мм. [SL] Zunanji premer: 
56mm Notranji premer: 51mm. [LV] Ārējais diametrs: 56mm Iekšējais 
diametrs: 51mm. [ET] Välisläbimõõt: 56mm Siseläbimõõt: 51mm. [SR] 
Спољашњи пречник: 56мм Унутрашњи пречник: 51мм. [IS] Ytri 
þvermál: 56mm Innri þvermál: 51mm. [SQ] Diametri i jashtëm: 56mm 
Diametri i brendshëm: 51mm. [MK] Надворешен дијаметар: 56мм 
Внатрешен дијаметар: 51мм. [MT] Dijametru ta' barra: 56mm Dijametru 
ta' ġewwa: 51mm.
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3.2 [PL] Miejsce do montażu śrub [EN] Screw mounting location [DE] 
Schraubmontageort [FR] Emplacement de montage des vis [IT] Posizione 
di montaggio delle viti [ES] Ubicación de montaje de los tornillos [NL] 
Schroefmontageplaats [RU] Место для монтажа винтов [SV] 
Skruvmonteringsställe [NO] Skruemonteringsposisjon [DA] 
Skruemonteringsposition [FI] Ruuvin kiinnityspaikka [CS] Místo pro 
montáž šroubů [PT] Local de montagem dos parafusos [HU] Csavar 
rögzítési hely [RO] Locul de montare a șuruburilor [EL] Θέση 
τοποθέτησης βιδών [SK] Miesto na montáž skrutiek [UK] Місце для 
монтажу гвинтів [HR] Mjesto za montažu vijaka [LT] Varžtų montavimo 
vieta [BG] Място за монтаж на винтове [SL] Mesto za montažo vijakov 
[LV] Skruvju montāžas vieta [ET] Kruvide paigalduskoht [SR] Место за 
монтирање вијака [IS] Skrúfusetningarsvæði [SQ] Vend i montimit të 
vida [MK] Место за монтирање на завртки [MT] Post tal-immuntar tal-viti 
 
4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4 
 
[PL] 4.1 Uchwyty 4.2 Kołnierz 4.3 Zastosuj taśmę uszczelniającą 4.4 
Podkładka 
[EN] 4.1 Handles 4.2 Flange 4.3 Apply sealing tape 4.4 Washer 
[DE] 4.1 Griffe 4.2 Flansch 4.3 Dichtband anbringen 4.4 Unterlegscheibe 
[FR] 4.1 Poignées 4.2 Bride 4.3 Appliquer un ruban d'étanchéité 4.4 
Rondelle 
[IT] 4.1 Maniglie 4.2 Flangia 4.3 Applicare nastro di tenuta 4.4 Rondella 
[ES] 4.1 Asas 4.2 Brida 4.3 Aplicar cinta de sellado 4.4 Arandela 
[NL] 4.1 Handvatten 4.2 Flens 4.3 Breng afdichtingsband aan 4.4 Ring 
[RU] 4.1 Ручки 4.2 Фланец 4.3 Применить уплотнительную ленту 4.4 
Шайба 
[SV] 4.1 Handtag 4.2 Fläns 4.3 Applicera tätningstejp 4.4 Bricka 
[NO] 4.1 Håndtak 4.2 Flens 4.3 Påfør tetningsbånd 4.4 Skive 
[DA] 4.1 Håndtag 4.2 Flens 4.3 Påfør tætningstape 4.4 Skive 
[FI] 4.1 Kahvat 4.2 Laippa 4.3 Käytä tiivistysnauhaa 4.4 Tiiviste 
[CS] 4.1 Rukojeti 4.2 Přírubu 4.3 Použijte těsnicí pásku 4.4 Podložka 
[PT] 4.1 Alças 4.2 Flange 4.3 Aplicar fita de vedação 4.4 Arruela 
[HU] 4.1 Fogantyúk 4.2 Flánc 4.3 Alkalmazzon tömítő szalagot 4.4 Alátét 
[RO] 4.1 Mânere 4.2 Flanșă 4.3 Aplicați bandă de etanșare 4.4 Șaibă 
[EL] 4.1 Λαβές 4.2 Φλάντζα 4.3 Εφαρμόστε ταινία στεγανοποίησης 4.4 
Ροδέλα 
[SK] 4.1 Rukoväte 4.2 Príruba 4.3 Použite tesniacu pásku 4.4 Podložka 
[UK] 4.1 Ручки 4.2 Фланець 4.3 Застосувати ущільнювальну стрічку 
4.4 Шайба 
[HR] 4.1 Ručke 4.2 Prirubnica 4.3 Nanesite brtvenu traku 4.4 Podloška 
[LT] 4.1 Rankenos 4.2 Flanšas 4.3 Naudokite sandarinimo juostą 4.4 
Poveržlė 
[BG] 4.1 Дръжки 4.2 Фланец 4.3 Нанесете уплътнителна лента 4.4 
Шайба 
[SL] 4.1 Ročaji 4.2 Flanga 4.3 Uporabite tesnilni trak 4.4 Podložka 
[LV] 4.1 Rokturi 4.2 Flence 4.3 Pielietot blīvēšanas lenti 4.4 Paplāksne 
[ET] 4.1 Käepidemed 4.2 Flanš 4.3 Kasutage tihenduslinti 4.4 Pesu 
[SR] 4.1 Ручке 4.2 Фланец 4.3 Нанесите заптивајућу траку 4.4 
Подлошка 
[IS] 4.1 Handföng 4.2 Flens 4.3 Settu inn þéttingarband 4.4 Hringur 
[SQ] 4.1 Tërheqësit 4.2 Flangë 4.3 Aplikoni shiritin e vulosjes 4.4 Ndotës 
[MK] 4.1 Рачки 4.2 Фланец 4.3 Нанесете заптивачка лента 4.4 
Подлошка 
[MT] 4.1 Immani 4.2 Flanġ 4.3 Applika tejp tas-siġillar 4.4 Rondella

5.1, 5.2, 5.3, 5.4 
 
[PL] 5.1 Rura odprowadzająca 5.2 Zacisk 5.3 Podkładka uszczelniająca 
5.4 Nakrętka 
[EN] 5.1 Drain pipe 5.2 Clamp 5.3 Sealing washer 5.4 Nut 
[DE] 5.1 Abflussrohr 5.2 Klemme 5.3 Dichtungsscheibe 5.4 Mutter 
[FR] 5.1 Tuyau de drainage 5.2 Collier 5.3 Rondelle d'étanchéité 5.4 
Écrou 
[IT] 5.1 Tubo di scarico 5.2 Morsetto 5.3 Rondella di tenuta 5.4 Dado 
[ES] 5.1 Tubo de drenaje 5.2 Abrazadera 5.3 Arandela de sellado 5.4 
Tuerca 
[NL] 5.1 Afvoerbuis 5.2 Klem 5.3 Afdichtingsring 5.4 Moer 
[RU] 5.1 Дренажная труба 5.2 Хомут 5.3 Уплотнительная шайба 5.4 
Гайка 
[SV] 5.1 Avloppsrör 5.2 Klämma 5.3 Tätningsskiva 5.4 Mutter 
[NO] 5.1 Avløpsrør 5.2 Klemme 5.3 Tetningsskiver 5.4 Mutter 
[DA] 5.1 Afledningspipe 5.2 Klemme 5.3 Tætningsskiver 5.4 Møtrik 
[FI] 5.1 Viemäriputki 5.2 Kiristys 5.3 Tiivistysrengas 5.4 Mutteri 
[CS] 5.1 Odtoková trubka 5.2 Svorka 5.3 Těsnicí podložka 5.4 Matice 
[PT] 5.1 Tubo de drenagem 5.2 Abraçadeira 5.3 Arruela de vedação 5.4 
Porca 
[HU] 5.1 Lefolyócső 5.2 Szorító 5.3 Tömítő alátét 5.4 Anyacsavar 
[RO] 5.1 Țeavă de scurgere 5.2 Clemă 5.3 Șaibă de etanșare 5.4 Piuliță 
[EL] 5.1 Αποχετευτικός σωλήνας 5.2 Σφιγκτήρας 5.3 Στεγανοποιητικός 
δακτύλιος 5.4 Παξιμάδι 
[SK] 5.1 Odtoková rúra 5.2 Svorka 5.3 Tesniaca podložka 5.4 Matica 
[UK] 5.1 Зливна труба 5.2 Хомут 5.3 Ущільнювальна шайба 5.4 Гайка 
[HR] 5.1 Odvodna cijev 5.2 Stezaljka 5.3 Brtvena podloška 5.4 Matica 
[LT] 5.1 Drenažo vamzdis 5.2 Spaustukas 5.3 Sandarinimo poveržlė 5.4 
Veržlė 
[BG] 5.1 Дренажна тръба 5.2 Скоба 5.3 Уплътнителна шайба 5.4 
Гайка 
[SL] 5.1 Odtočna cev 5.2 Sponka 5.3 Tesnilna podložka 5.4 Matica 
[LV] 5.1 Notekas caurule 5.2 Skava 5.3 Blīvēšanas paplāksne 5.4 
Uzgrieznis 
[ET] 5.1 Drenaažitoru 5.2 Klamber 5.3 Tihendiring 5.4 Mutter 
[SR] 5.1 Одвадна цев 5.2 Стезаљка 5.3 Заптивајућа подлошка 5.4 
Матица 
[IS] 5.1 Útfallspípa 5.2 Klemma 5.3 Þéttingarhringur 5.4 Hneppi 
[SQ] 5.1 Tubi i kullimit 5.2 Kllapa 5.3 Ndotës i vulosjes 5.4 Arra 
[MK] 5.1 Одвадна цевка 5.2 Стегалка 5.3 Заптивачка подлошка 5.4 
Матица 
[MT] 5.1 Pajp tad-drenaġġ 5.2 Klipp 5.3 Rondella tas-siġillar 5.4 Ġewża


